115-032019

1

6

19

ORDINANCE: Amend Section 11.11 of the General Code of Winnebago County (Amend Appendix A: Winnebago County Public Health Department Permit Fee Schedule)

7 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

8 9	WHEREAS, Section 11.11 of the General Code for Winnebago County specifically provides the Winnebago
10	County Board of Supervisors with the authority to establish permit fees for the Winnebago County Public Health
11	Department; and
12	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Public Health Department annually reviews said Permit Fee Schedule

and makes a recommendation to the Winnebago County Board of Health and to the Winnebago County Board of
Supervisors regarding establishing fees for various Public Health Department permits so as to keep said fees

15 reflective of the actual cost of issuing such permits; and

WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Board of Health is recommending that Appendix A of Chapter 11 of the
General Code for Winnebago County, authorized specifically by Subsection 11.11(7), be amended as reflected in the
attached proposed Permit Fee Schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Appendix A of
Chapter 11 of the General Code for Winnebago County, authorized specifically in Subsection 11.11(7), is hereby
amended as is shown in the attached Winnebago County Public Health Department 2019-2020 Permit Fee
Schedule.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that said amendment shall be
effective as of July 1, 2019.

20	
27	Respectfully submitted by:
28	BOARD OF HEALTH
29	Committee Vote: 6-0
30	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
31	
32	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2016.
33	
34 35 36 37	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive